2,3,5 Comm.2 chopbar 1/11/2022 Renewal 

518. Franklin Kuduh Comm. 2,3,5 Comm.2 chopbar 1/11/2022 Renewal 

519. Godson Gakpey Adjei Kojo Borteyman Chips 1/11/2022 Renewal 

520. Kassim Alimatu Adjei Kojo Borteyman Bofroat  1/11/2022 Renewal 

HEALTH CERTIFICATION 

Two Thousand two hundred and eighty-one (2281) food handlers were registered within the 

Municipality in 2022. The registered food handlers/vendors were taken through medical 

examination and were certified before handling food for public consumption. Screening was 

organized for food vendors, in all two thousand, two hundred and eighty-one (2281) food vendors 

in the Municipality comprising of one thousand, nine hundred and seventy-eight (1978) women; 

three hundred and three (303) men were screened. Eighty- nine (89) Food vendors with medical 

issues were asked to undergo treatment and a review before they were certified to handle food. 

LIST OF FOOD HANDLERS/VENDORS FOR 2022 

S/N TIME FRAME NEW ENTRANTS RENEWALS TOTAL